
 

 

 

2018 Federally Inspected Canadian Kill 
East includes all provinces East of Ontario, including Ontario. West includes all 
provinces West of Ontario.  (Data source- Canfax/CBGA) 

Week Ending East Ytd West Ytd Total Ytd 

January 6, 2018 10,043 10,043 30,713 30,713 40,756 40,756 

January 13, 2018 12,735 22,778 44,914 75,627 57,649 98,405 

January 20, 2018 13,883 36,661 36,663 112,290 50,546 148,951 

January 27, 2018 12,643 49,304 36,888 149,178 49,531 198,482 

February 3, 2018 13,129 62,433 41,077 190,255 54,206 252,688 

February 10, 2018 13,250 75,687 37,416 227,671 50,666 303,358 

February 17, 2018 13,124 88,811 40,926 268,597 54,050 357,408 

February 24, 2018 10,623 99,434 35,189 303,850 45,812 403,284 

March 3, 2018 13,198 112,632 44,180 348,030 57,378 460,662 

March 10, 2018 13,422 126,054 41,492 389,522 54,914 515,576 

March 17, 2018 12,307 138,361 45,601 435,123 57,908 573,484 



March 24, 2018 13,141 151,502 44,350 479,473 57,491 630,975 

March 31, 2018 10,709 162,211 35,532 515,005 46,241 677,216 

April 7, 2018 13,093 175,304 41,363 556,368 54,456 731,672 

April 14, 2018 13,042 188,346 44,320 600,688 57,362 789,034 

April 21, 2018 12,779 201,125 44,340 645,028 57,119 846,153 

April 28, 2018 13,146 241,271 48,861 693,889 62,007 908,180 

May 5, 2018 13,181 227,452 44,904 738,793 58,085 966,245 

May 12, 2018 13,354 240,806 48,908 787,701 62,262 1,028,507 

May 19, 2018 13,134 253,940 45,503 833,204 48,637 1,087,144 

May 26, 2018 9,919 263,859 42,020 875,224 51,939 1,139,083 

June 2, 2018 12,672 276,531 46,765 921,989 59,437 1,198,520 

June 9, 2018 12,699 289,200 51,149 973,129 63,818 1,262,338 

June 16, 2018 11,898 301,098 55,825 1,028,963 67,723 1,330,061 

June 23, 2018 12,231 313,329 55,744 1,084,707 67,975 1,398,036 

June 30, 2018 12,117 325,446 47,145 1,131,852 59,262 1,457,298 



July 7, 2018 10,155 335,601 41,814 1,173,666 51,969 1,509,267 

July 14, 2018 12,543 348,144 49,480 1,223,170 62,026 1,571,314 

July 21, 2018 12,871 361,015 44,795 1,267,965 57,666 1,628,980 

July 28, 2018 12,963 373,978 51,319 1,319,287 64,282 1,693,262 

August 4, 2018 13,254 387,232 46,700 1,366,006 59,954 1,753,238 

August 11, 2018 10,806 398,038 41,874 1,407,880 52,680 1,805,918 

August 18, 2018 13,528 411,566 53,620 1,461,500 67,148 1,873,066 

August 25, 2018 13,852 425,418 53,439 1,514,939 67,291 1,940,357 

Septemer 1, 2018 13,789 439,207 47,007 1,561,946 60,796 2,001,153 

Septemer 8, 2018 11,691 450,898 44,540 1,606,486 56,234 2,057,384 

Septemer 15, 2018 13,538 464,436 50,822 1,657,308 64,360 2,121,744 

Septemer 22, 2018 12,967 477,403 51,310 1,708,618 64,277 2,186,021 

Septemer 29, 2018 12,839 490,242 47,034 1,755,652 59,873 2,245,894 

October 6, 2018 12,982 503,224 47,198 1,802,850 60,181 2,306,074 

October 13, 2018 11,808 515,032 41,958 1,844,858 53,766 2,359,890 



October 20, 2018 13,481 528,513 50,601 1,895,459 64,082 2,423,972 

October 27, 2018 13,194 541,707 46,869 1,942,328 60,063 2,484,035 

November 3, 2018 13,367 555,074 47,510 1,989,838 60,877 2,544,912 

November 10, 2018 13,437 568,511 47,987 2,037,825 61,424 2,606,336 

November 17, 2018 13,938 582,449 43,893 2,081,718 57,831 2,664,167 

November 24, 2018 13,543 595,992 52,276 2,133,994 65,819 2,729,986 

December 1, 2018 13,576 609,568 47,886 2,181,880 61,462 2,791,448 

December 8, 2018 14,211 623,779 47,614 2,229,494 61,825 2,853,273 

December 15, 2018 13,470 637,249 42,797 2,272,291 56,267 2,909,540 

December 22, 2018 12,910 650,159 46,809 2,319,100 59,719 2,969,259 

December 29, 2018 7,657 657,816 34,191 2,353,291 41,848 3,011,109 

 

2018 U.S. Kill  (Data source- USDA) 
Week Ending Current Year Ago 

January 6, 2018 541,000 543,000 



January 13, 2018 611,000 609,000 

January 20, 2018 615,000 571,000 

January 27, 2018 588,000 581,000 

February 3, 2018 629,000 596,000 

February 10, 2018 591,000 579,000 

February 17, 2018 596,000 576,000 

February 24, 2018 572,000 574,000 

March 3, 2018 608,000 586,000 

March 10, 2018 597,000 595,000 

March 17, 2018 595,000 589,000 

March 24, 2018 607,000 613,000 

March 31, 2018 594,000 601,000 

April 7, 2018 615,000 578,000 

April 14, 2018 605,000 589,000 

April 21, 2018 624,000 601,000 



April 28, 2018 623,000 630,000 

May 5, 2018 647,000 615,000 

May 12, 2018 645,000 619,000 

May 19, 2018 660,000 612,000 

May 26, 2018 647,000 623,000 

June 2, 2018 582,000 563,000 

June 9, 2018 658,000 636,000 

June 16, 2018 654,000 639,000 

June 23, 2018 664,000 639,000 

June 30, 2018 646,000 638,000 

July 7, 2018 562,000 547,000 

July 14, 2018 650,000 624,000 

July 21, 2018 635,000 618,000 

July 28, 2018 640,000 627,000 

August 4, 2018 626,000 630,000 



August 11, 2018 645,000 636,000 

August 18, 2018 660,000 635,000 

August 25, 2018 636,000 645,000 

September 1, 2018 635,000 623,000 

September 8, 2018 563,000 565,000 

September 15, 2018 652,000 646,000 

September 22, 2018 657,000 638,000 

September 29, 2018 560,000 648,000 

October 6, 2018 643,000 636,000 

October 13, 2018 639,000 636,000 

October 20, 2018 625,000 633,000 

October 27, 2018 633,000 625,000 

November 3, 2018 643,000 646,000 

November 10, 2018 640,000 643,000 

November 17, 2018 641,000 641,000 



November 24, 2018 573,000 575,000 

December 1, 2018 643,000 643,000 

December 8, 2018 667,000 639,000 

December 15, 2018 654,000 628,000 

December 22, 2018 659,000 611,000 

December 29, 2018 438,000 498,000 
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